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FOR ______ ~~~E~n=tir~e~==~A~re=a=-__ ~S~e=~~ed 
(COMMUNITY OR COUNTY) 

CJTIPOWER, L.L.C. 
(NAME OF UTI LITY) 

P.S.C. KY. N0. ___ 1 

_.::..;36=t~h _,_R=e:.:..v=is=ed=--__ SH EET NO. 18 

CANCELING P.S.C. KY. NO. 1 
35th Revised SHEET NO. 18 

Classification of Se~ice 

RESIDENTIAL 

Availability of Se~ice: Residential Customers 

Rates: Monthly 

Minimum Bill 
Volumetric Rate 

Base Rate 

$7.6492 

Gas Cost 
Recovery 

Rate 

$6.1476 
$5.00 
$13.7968 

The volumetric rate will apply to all Mcfs sold, subject to a minimum bill of $5.00. In those cases 
where the usage applied to the volumetric rate results in an amount less than $5.00, the customer 
will be charged the $5.00 minimum. 

Budget Plan 
Citipower, L.L.C. offers to all residential customers a yearly budget plan. The plan is based 

on the volume of gas used at the se~ice point for the year ending June 301
h. The budget amount 

will be recalculated once a year after the June se~ice period and revised up or down as 
necessary. In the case of a consumer moving during the budget year, all gas used to date will 
become immediately payable or in the case of a credit, · · 

DATE OF ISSUE Aug __ -.:...15=----=2===0,.,.,1--=-1 
MONTH DAY YEAR 

TARIFF BRANCH 

ISSUED BY /s/ John Forsber Controller 2122 nter rise Fi.t?.· ·.·.· .t · ro NC 2740 
SIGNATURE OF OFFICER TITLE , 1-D-RE_S_S ____ .:.;:~"'-· _· _. ~'------k---------1 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Se~ice Co mission of KeMJc~~Yn Case No. 201 -
00081 dated August 15, 2011. · 8/15/1011 

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1) 
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FOR. ______ ~~~E~n~t~ire~==~A~r=e=a ____ ~S=e=w~e~d 
(COMMUNITY OR COUNTY) 

CITIPOWER. L.L.C. P.S.C. KY. NO. 1 
(NAME OF UTILITY) 

___;;;_35;:;_;;t;.;..;.h..;...R"""'e_;..v=is-"-ed..:;:...._ __ SH EET NO. 18 

CANCELING P.S.C. KY. NO. 1 
34th Revised SHEET NO. 18 

Classification of Sewice 

RESIDENTIAL 

Availability of Sewice: Residential Customers 

Rates: Monthly 

Minimum Bill 
Volumetric Rate 

Base Rate 

$7.6492 

Gas Cost 
Recovery 

Rate 

$7.3071 
$5.00 
$14.9563 

The volumetric rate will apply to all Mcfs sold, subject to a minimum bill of $5.00. In those cases 
where the usage applied to the volumetric rate results in an amount Jess than $5.00, the customer 
will be charged the $5.00 minimum. 

Budget Plan 
Citipower, L.L.C. offers to all residential customers a yearly budget plan. The plan is based 

on the volume of gas used at the sewice point for the year ending June 30th. The budget amount 
will be recalculated once a year after the June sewice period and revised up or down as 
necessary. In the case of a consumer moving during the budget year, all gas used to date will 
become immediately payable or in the case of a credit, 

DATE OF ISSUE .::::;D,;:;;ec:;,.-_..,;::27:-7---=20~1c.:.O 
MONTH DAY YEAR 

JEFF R. DEROUEN 
E~TIV!f DIRf2U'P'R 
MOif~IFftlRANCj!p'R 

ISSUED BY /s/ John Forsber Controller 
SIGNATURE OF OFFICER TITLE 

2122 E te riseR~ ·o NC 2740 

ff,~1c~JLVE Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Sewice Co mission of Keqri7to'~ ..pase No. 2010 
00469 dated December 27, 2010. 

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1) 
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FOR. ______ ~==~E~n=t~ire~==~A~r=ea=---~S~e~N~e~d 
(COMMUNITY OR COUNTY) 

CITIPOWER, L.L.C. P.S.C. KY. NO. 1 
(NAME OF UTILITY) 

---=-34..:..:t::..:.h..:...R=e;..:_v=is=ed=--__ SHEET NO. 18 

CANCELING P.S.C. KY. NO. 1 
33rd Revised SHEET NO. 18 

Classification of SeNice 

RESIDENTIAL 

Availability of SeNice: Residential Customers 

Rates: Monthly 

Minimum Bill 
Volumetric Rate 

Base Rate 

$7.6492 

Gas Cost 
Recovery 

Rate 

$7.3239 
$5.00 
$14.9731 

The volumetric rate will apply to all Mcfs sold, subject to a minimum bill of $5.00. In those cases 
where the usage applied to the volumetric rate results in an amount less than $5.00, the customer 
will be charged the $5.00 minimum. 

Budget Plan 
Citipower, L.L.C. offers to all residential customers a yearly budget plan. The plan is based 

on the volume of gas used at the seNice point for the year ending June 30th. The budget amount 
will be recalculated once a year after the June service period and revised up or down as 
necessary. In the case of a consumer moving during the budget year, all gas used to date will 
become immediately payable or in the case of a credit, Cf'Tiefrlrrn:f~~k'Jlzrttt:re:~trrett:"'"-----, 

JEFF R. DEROUEN 
DATE OF ISSUE Oct 7 2010 DATE EFF E~UTI\ft DIR2010R 

MONTH DAY YEAR MON:fJ!.RifiP'BRANcifiR 

ISSUED BY /s/ John Forsber Controller 2122 E ter rise Rc.A.. ••.. . L. ~~Cf=...::...:..::"'--=':......:...;::4 SIGNATURE OF OFFICER TITLE ADFR=ES=S ____ ---"-"1.)41MC"""----""--' --"lf-----------1 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Co mission of Ke~~~~~}<fse No. 2010 
00356 dated October 7, 2010. 

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5•011 SECTION 9 (1 ) 
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FOR ______ ~~~E=nt~ir~e~~~A~re=a~ __ ~S=e~N~e~d 
(COMMUNITY OR COUNTY ) 

CITIPOWER, L.L.C. P.S.C. KY. NO. 1 
(NAME OF UTI LITY ) 

__;:;_36.:::...:t;.;..:.h....;_R..;.;:ec..;;..v=is-=-ed=--_-SH EET N 0. 19 

CANCELING P.S.C. KY. NO. 1 
35th Revised SHEET NO. 19 

Classification of SeNice 

COMMERCIAL 

Availability of SeNice: Commercial Customers 

Rates: Monthly 

Minimum Bill 
Volumetric Rate 

Base Rate 

$7.6492 

Gas Cost 
Recovery 

Rate 

$6.1476 
$ 5.00 
$13.7968 

The volumetric rate will apply to all Mcfs sold , subject to a minimum bill of $5.00. In those cases 
where the usage applied to the volumetric rate results in an amount less than $5.00, the customer 
will be charged the $5.00 minimum. 

KENTUCKY 

DATE OF ISSUE Aug~-='='15~2=0~1....:..1 
MONTH DAY YEAR 

ISSUED BY /s/ John Forsber Controller 
SIGNATURE OF OFFICER TITLE 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public SeNice COIHH~i+el~~~--__;;_--____,~"=H'"H:oh-~+-~~ 
00081 dated August 15, 2011. EFFECTIVE 

8/15/2011 
PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1) 
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FOR ______ ~~~E~n~ti~re~~~A~re=a~ __ ~S~e~~~e~d 
(COMMUNITY OR COUNTY ) 

CITIPOWER. L.L.C. P.S.C. KY. NO. 1 
(NAME OF UTILITY) 

_3=5=-=th:...:.....:...:R-=-ev:....:.;is=e=d __ SHEET NO. 19 

CANCELING P.S.C. KY. NO. 1 
34th Revised SHEET NO. 19 

Classification of Se~ice 

COMMERCIAL 

Availability of Se~ice: Commercial Customers 

Rates: Monthly 

Minimum Bill 
Volumetric Rate 

Base Rate 

$7.6492 

Gas Cost 
Recovery 

Rate 

$7.3071 
$ 5.00 
$14.9563 

The volumetric rate will apply to all Mcfs sold, subject to a minimum bill of $5.00. In those cases 
where the usage applied to the volumetric rate results in an amount less than $5.00, the customer 
will be charged the $5.00 minimum. 

KENTUCKY 

DATE OF ISSUE '7:D==::ec:::------e2-f:-7 _2=0~1-=0 
MONTH DAY YEAR 

ISSUED BY /s/ John Forsber Controller 
SIGNATURE OF OFFICER TITLE 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Se~ice ComRA+S4:nelFre:r=::;..;._--"---"""IHe-t>~te:-:tr'H::H 
00469 dated December 27, 2010. EFFE'tTIVE 

1/1/2011 
PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1) 
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FOR ______ ~~~E~n~t~ire~==~A~r=ea=-~~S~e=~~e~d 
(COMMUNITY OR COUNTY) 

CITIPOWER, L.L.C. P.S.C. KY. NO. 1 
(NAME OF UTILITY) 

34th Revised SHEET NO. 19 

CANCELING P·.s.C. KY. NO. 1 
33rd Revised SHEET NO. 19 

Classification of Se~ice 

COMMERCIAL 

Availability of Se~ice: Commercial Customers 

Rates: Monthly 

Minimum Bill 
Volumetric Rate 

Base Rate 

$7.6492 

Gas Cost 
Recovery 

Rate 

$7.3239 
$ 5.00 
$14.9731 

The volumetric rate will apply to all Mcfs sold, subject to a minimum bill of $5.00. In those cases 
where the usage applied to the volumetric rate results in an amount less than $5.00, the customer 
will be charged the $5.00 minimum. 

KENTUCKY 

DATE OF ISSUE ...,._O,::::;,c~t'------:-:7=-=20-=:-:1~0 
MONTH DAY YEAR 

DATE EFF 

ISSUED BY /s/ John Forsber Controller 2122 
SIGNATURE OF OFFICER TITLE 

I 
I 
i 

I 
I 



• 

•• 

• 

FOR ______ ~==~E=nt~ir~e~==~A~re~a~ __ ~S~e~~~e~d 
(COMMUNI TY OR COUNTY) 

CITIPOWER, L.L.C. P.S.C. KY. NO. 1 ---(NAME OF UTILITY) 

___:::...35=-.:t::....:.h ....:....R-=-=e:....:.v=is-=-ed=--__ S HE ET N 0 . 20 

CANCELING P.S.C. KY. NO. 1 
34th Revised SHEET NO. 20 

Classification of Se~ice 

INDUSTRIAL 

Availability of Se~ice: Industrial Customers 

Rates: Monthly 

Minimum Bill 
Volumetric Rate 

Base Rate 

$6.6492 

Gas Cost 
Recovery 

Rate 

$6.1476 
$ 5.00 
$12.7968 

The volumetric rate will apply to all Mcfs sold, subject to a minimum bill of $5.00. In those cases 
where the usage applied to the volumetric rate results in an amount less than $5.00, the customer 
will be charged the $5.00 minimum. 

DATE OF ISSUE Aug::--___,~15~2:::::::0:-::::-1_,_1 
MONTH DAY YEAR 

ISSUED BY /s/ John Forsber Controller 
SIGNATURE OF OFFICER TITLE DRESS 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Se~ice Co mis~t_Q~..J,l~~~J}ea~~rN~-l 201 -
00081 dated August 15, 2011. 
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FOR ______ ~==~E~n~ti~re~==~A~re=a~--~S~e~N~e~d 
{COMMUNITY OR COUNTY) 

CITIPOWER, L.L.C. P.S.C. KY. NO. 1 
(NAME OF UTILITY) 

~34..:....:t::..:.h-=-R=e;..:..v=is,;:;,ed=---_-SHEET NO. 20 

CANCELING P.S.C. KY. NO. 1 
33rd Revised SHEET NO. 20 

Classification of SeNice 

INDUSTRIAL 

Availability of SeNice: Industrial Customers 

Rates: Monthly 

Minimum Bill 
Volumetric Rate 

Base Rate 

$6.6492 

Gas Cost 
Recovery 

Rate 

$7.3071 
$ 5.00 
$13.9563 

The volumetric rate will apply to all Mcfs sold, subject to a minimum bill of $5.00. In those cases 
where the usage applied to the volumetric rate results in an amount less than $5.00, the customer 
will be charged the $5.00 minimum. 

DATE OF ISSUE ~D=ec=----~2-::--7-'2=.0~1-=-0 
MONTH DAY YEAR 

ISSUED BY /s/ John Forsber Controller 
SIGNATURE OF OFFICER TITLE 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public SeNice Co 
00469 dated December 27, 2010. 

KENTUCKY 
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

J, NC 27408 
EFFECTIVE 

ission of Ken;t,t,f2f1ltt1ase No. 2010-
PuRsuANT TO 807 KAR 5:01 1 SECTION 9 (1) 
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FOR. ______ ~===-E~n~ti~re~==~A~re~a~--~S~e~~~e=d 
(COMMUNITY OR COUNTY) 

CITIPOWER, L.L.C. P.S.C. KY. NO. 1 
(NAME OF UTILITY) 

33rd Revised SHEET NO. 

CANCELING P.S.C. KY. NO. 1 
32nd Revised SHEET NO. 

Classification of Se~ice 

INDUSTRIAL 

Availability of Se~ice: Industrial Customers 

Rates: Monthly 

Minimum Bill 
Volumetric Rate 

Base Rate 

$6.6492 

Gas Cost 
Recovery 

Rate 

$7.3239 
$ 5.00 
$13.9731 

20 

20 

The volumetric rate will apply to all Mcfs sold, subject to a minimum bill of $5.00. In those cases 
where the usage applied to the volumetric rate results in an amount less than $5.00, the customer 
will be charged the $5.00 minimum. 

DATE OF ISSUE _0=-c=t'----=--7-=20:.....1:..=0 
MONTH DAY YEAR 

ISSUED BY /s/ John Forsber 
SIGNATURE OF OFFICER TITLE 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Se~ice Co 
00356 dated October 7, 2010. 

:;e. No. 2010 
EFFECTIVE 

10/7/2010 
PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1) 
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• 

FOR. ________ ~~E~n~ti~re~~~A~r~ea~ __ ~S~e~N~ed 
(COMMUNI TY OR COUNTY) 

CITIPOWER, L.L.C. 
(NAME OF UTILITY) 

P.S.C. KY. N0., __ .....:..1 

-=34~t:.:...:.h_,_R=e:....:.v=is=ed=--. __ SH EET NO. 

CANCELING P.S.C. KY. N0 .. _ _____..!,1 

20.1 

33rd Revised SHEET NO. 20.1 

Classification of SeNice 

INSTITUTIONAL 

Availability of SeNice: Institutional Customers 

Rates: Monthly 
Gas Cost 
Recovery 

Base Rate Rate Total 

Minimum Bill $ 5.00 
Volumetric Rate $6.6492 $6.1476 $12.7968 

The volumetric rate will apply to all Mcfs sold, subject to a minimum bill of $5.00. In those cases 
where the usage applied to the volumetric rate results in an amount less than $5.00, the customer 
will be charged the $5.00 minimum. 

KENTUCKY 
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

DATE OF ISSUE Aug. __ 1.:....::5'---=2-=-01!....!.1 
MONTH DAY YEAR 

ISSUED BY /s/ John Forsber Controller NC274 
SIGNATURE OF OFFICER TITLE 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public SeNice Co mission of K8dlt&400r1 t ase No. 201 -
00081 dated August 15, 2011. PURSUANTT0807 KAR 5:01 1 SECTION 9 (1) 
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CITIPOWER. L.L.C. 
(NAME OF UTI LITY) 

Availability of SeNice: 

Rates: Monthly 

Minimum Bill 
Volumetric Rate 

FO~·------~===E=n=t~ir~e~==~A~r~e~a_· __ ~S~e~N~ed 
(COMMUNITY OR COUNTY) 

P.S.C. KY. NO. 1 

-=-33=r-=d-=-R=e:...:.v=is:=:e.=.d __ SHEET NO. 20.1 

CANCELING P.S.C. KY. NO. 1 
32nd Revised SHEET NO. 20.1 

Classification o~ SeNice 

INSTITUTIONAL 

Institutional· Customers 

Gas Cost 
Recovery 

Base Rate Rate Total 

$5.00 
$6.6492 $7.3071 $13.9563 

The volumetric rate will apply to all Mcfs sold, subject to a minimum bill of $5.00. In those cases 
where the usage applied to the volumetric rate results in an amount less than $5.00, the customer 
will be charged the $5.00 minimum. · 

DATE OF ISSUE =D=ec=----=2:..:...7-=20"'"'1:..::.0 
MONTH DAY YEAR 

KENTUCKY 

JEFF R. DEROJ.tEN 
DATE EFF CTIVE EXtmmvlt D IREiiDtl~ 

MOfA~lFF>~RANCH 

ISSUED BY /s/ John Forsber Controller 2122 ';gt~e~r ~ri:se~R.~A. ~·· · ~--. :!' t. 1:.~~r::o~N~C:=::27~4~0l 
SIGNATURE OF OFFICER TI TLE . ,DRESS ~ 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public SeNice Co mission of Kenl:ITc~i'Yrf Case No. 201 
00469 dated December 27 2010. · 1/1/2011 

' PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1) 
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FOR. ______ ~===E=n~ti~re~==~A~re=a~ __ ~S~e~~~e~d 
(COMMUNITY OR COUNTY) 

CITIPOWER, L.L.C. P.S.C. KY. NO. 1 
(NAME OF UTILITY) 

32nd Revised SHEET NO. 20.1 

CANCELING P.S.C. KY. N0._-----=-1 
31st Revised SHEET NO. 20.1 

Classification of Se~ice 

INSTITUTIONAL 

Availability of Se~ice: Institutional Customers 

Rates: Monthly 

Minimum Bill 
Volumetric Rate 

Base Rate 

$6.6492 

Gas Cost 
Recovery 

Rate 

$7.3239 
$5.00 
$13.9731 

The volumetric rate will apply to all Mcfs sold, subject to a minimum bill of $5.00. In those cases 
where the usage applied to the volumetric rate results in an amount less than $5.00, the customer 
will be charged the $5.00 minimum. 

DATE OF ISSUE ...,..,:0:=;-::c:::"-t ---=7=-=2~01~0 
MONTH DAY YEAR 

ISSUED BY /s/ John Forsber Controller 2122 E 
SIGNATURE OF OFFICER TITLE 

EFFECTIVE 

10/7/2010 
PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1) 
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